Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 06/20/88 B.J.B.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1285

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MASTER PLAN AND NOISE COMPATIBILITY STUDY FOR THE JUNEAU INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

WHEREAS, a Master Plan for the Juneau International Airport, revising and updating the 1979 airport master plan, has been prepared by Coffman Associates Airport Consultants, and

WHEREAS, the new Master Plan includes a Noise Compatibility Study completed pursuant to Part 150 of the Federal Air Regulations, and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan and Noise Compatibility Study provides a comprehensive plan and policy for the development of the Juneau International Airport and is necessary in order for the city and borough to qualify for airport development funding from the Federal Aviation Administration, and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan and Noise Compatibility Study was reviewed by the Planning Commission on December 8, 1987, and by the Assembly Transportation and Capital Improvement Projects committees on December 16, 1987, which bodies each recommended that it be adopted by the Assembly;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the 1987 Master Plan and Noise Compatibility Study for the Juneau International Airport prepared by Coffman Associates Airport Consultants is hereby adopted by the Assembly as the master plan for future development of Juneau International Airport. This plan supersedes the 1979 airport master plan adopted by Resolution Serial No. 574, as amended by Resolution Serial No. 892.

2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 20th day of June, 1988.

Mayor

Attest:

Patty an Polly Herk